502706418 03/05/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2753023

Stylesheet Version v	71.2				
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		N	lame	Execution Date	
AMEYA GUPTE				03/19/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY [)ATA				
Name:	MAGNA SEA	MAGNA SEATING INC			
Street Address:	337 MAGNA	337 MAGNA DRIVE			
City:	AURORA, ON	AURORA, ONTARIO			
State/Country:	CANADA				
Postal Code:	L4G 7K1	L4G 7K1			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number		
Application Number:		13570335			
Fax Number: Email: yott@millercanfield.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: MILLER CANFIELD Address Line 1: 150 WEST JEFFERSON Address Line 2: SUITE 2500 Address Line 4: DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48226					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			147714-00649		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			ROBIN ASHER		
Signature:			/robin asher/		
Date:			03/05/2014		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#p	age1 tif				

PATENT REEL: 032350 FRAME: 0937

source=Assignment#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

22867 Pronic Ct,

WHEREAS GUPTE, Ameya, an Indian citizen, whose postal address is: 37848 Dale Drive, Apt. 302, Westland, Michigan, 48185 and CARROLL, Jeffrey P., a US citizen, whose complete address is: 7056 Colony Drive, West Bloomfield, Michigan, 48323, USA, a certain new and useful invention relating to:

Easy-Entry Mechanism with Fold Flat Feature

for which a patent application was filed on August 16, 2011 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 61/523,876.

WHEREAS, MAGNA SEATING INC., a company incorporated under the laws of Canada having a place of business at 337 Magna Drive, Aurora, Ontario, L4G 7K1, CANADA, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, GUPTE, Ameya and CARROLL, Jeffrey P. do hereby sell, assign and transfer to MAGNA SEATING INC., its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent, Continuations, CIP, Re-issue, Re-Exam or Divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, Canada and throughout the world;

GUPTE, Ameya and CARROLL, Jeffrey P. AGREE to do all things reasonably required of them and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and GUPTE, Ameya and CARROLL, Jeffrey P. hereby request and authorize the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to MAGNA SEATING INC., its successors and assigns.

EXECUTED at NOVI, MI, this 19 day of March, 2012

GUPTE, Ameya

.../2

PATENT REEL: 032350 FRAME: 0938

RECORDED: 03/05/2014

Signature of Witness

PATENT

REEL: 032350 FRAME: 0939